Forsythe II Multiparty Monitoring Group (MMG)
August 12,2020 - 5:00 PM to 8:00 PM
MEETING AGENDA

Call and Computer Access Information
Phone Number: +1 346 248 7799
Meeting ID: 856 0733 1129
Password: 812853

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85607331129?pwd=0FR5WXc1NE]NeGxPcWNKRTIhZWVwQT09

5:00 PM

5:05 PM

5:10 PM

6:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:50 PM

8:00 PM

Welcome and Introductions

Phase III Contractor Update

Unit 53 Discussion

Unit 29, 30, 31, and 61 Discussion and Decisions
e Forsythe Il Acreage Targets

e Unit29
o Emory Road Corridor Treatment

o Defensible Space Buffer Treatment
o Interior Forest Treatments
o Additional Treatments East of Marker 26
o Surface Fuel Treatments
o Track 16 Treatment Extension
o Cultural Resources
o Road Gates and Closures
e Unit 30
e Unit31
e Unit61

Presentation on Community Prescription Proposal for Units 23, 24, 74,
and the Remainder of Units 49 and 73

Next Meeting/Next Steps

ADJOURN
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