Forsythe II Multiparty Monitoring Group (MMG) August 12, 2020 – 5:00 PM to 8:00 PM MEETING AGENDA

Call and Computer Access Information Phone Number: +1 346 248 7799

Meeting ID: 856 0733 1129 Password: 812853

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85607331129?pwd=0FR5WXc1NEJNeGxPcWNkRTlhZWVwQT09

5:00 PM	Welcome and Introductions
5:05 PM	Phase III Contractor Update
5:10 PM	Unit 53 Discussion
6:00 PM	 Unit 29, 30, 31, and 61 Discussion and Decisions Forsythe II Acreage Targets Unit 29 Emory Road Corridor Treatment Defensible Space Buffer Treatment Interior Forest Treatments Additional Treatments East of Marker 26 Surface Fuel Treatments Track 16 Treatment Extension Cultural Resources Road Gates and Closures Unit 30 Unit 31 Unit 61
7:00 PM	Presentation on Community Prescription Proposal for Units 23, 24, 74, and the Remainder of Units 49 and 73
7:50 PM	Next Meeting/Next Steps
8:00 PM	ADJOURN